Product Name: Godfathers Breakfast Mini Pizza

Product Secondary Name: Crust Topped with Jalapeno Cheese Sauce, Scrambled

Eggs, Sausage Pizza Topping and Bacon

Product Item Code: 400432

Nutrition Facts

18 servings per container
Serving size 1 pizza (3079g)

780

% Daily Value*

Amount per serving

Calories

Total Fat 399 50%
Saturated Fat 16g 80%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 210mg 70%

Sodium 2290mg 100%

Total Carbohydrate 72g 26%
Dietary Fiber 3g 1%
Total Sugars 5g

Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%

Protein 32g

|
Vitamin D 2mcg 10%

Calcium 322mg 25%
Iron 6mg 35%
Potassium 410mg 8%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Allergens: Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Product NET WT. 10.8 OZ (307g)

Products Per Case: 18

Handling Statement: Keep Frozen or Refrigerated

Product Shelf Life: 6 Months Frozen (0°F or Below) 3
Days Refrigerated (41° or Below)

Revised: 2/11/25

FOOD SOLUTIONS’

INGREDIENTS: Crust (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Wheat
Starch, Niacin {Vitamin B3}, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin
{Vitamin B2}, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Folic Acid, Silicon Dioxide {Flow Aid}], Water, Butter
Flavored Qil [Liquid and Hydrogenated Soybean Qil, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt,
Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene {Color}], Shortening Flakes [Palm Qil,
Natural Butter Flavor, Soy Lecithin], Soybean Qil, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Yeast, Salt,
Sugar, Vital Wheat Gluten, Monoglycerides, Dough Conditioner [Wheat Flour, Enzymes,
Ascorbic Acid, L-Cysteine], Dough Conditioner [Microcrystalline Cellulose, L-Cysteine,
Corn Starch]), Scrambled Eggs (Whole Eggs, Skim Milk, Soybean Qil, Corn Starch, Salt,
Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid), Pizza Cheese (Mozzarella Cheese [Milk and Skim Milk,
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Cellulose [Anti-Caking], Sodium Citrate), Jalapeno Cheese Sauce
(Cheese Whey, Palm Qil, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Maltodextrin,
Sodium Phosphate, Jalapenos, Salt, Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt,
Enzymes], Vinegar, Sodium Citrate, Skim Milk, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Cheese
[Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Butterfat, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium
Hexametaphosphate, Natural Flavors, Acetic Acid, Cream Annatto Extract [Color],
Disodium Inosinate, Caramel Color, Yellow 6), Cooked Pizza Topping (Sausage Made With
Pork, Chicken and Beef [Pork, Mechanically Separated Chicken, Beef, Spices, Salt, Water,
Flavorings], Water, Textured Soy Flour, Sodium Lactate, Soy Protein Concentrate, Sodium
Phosphates, Sodium Diacetate), Bacon Topping (Bacon [Cured With Water, Salt, Sugar,
Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. May Also Contain Dextrose, Flavoring, Honey,
Dehydrated Pork Broth, Potassium Chloride, Potassium Lactate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium
Diacetate, Sodium Phosphate).

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Contains Bioengineered Food Ingredients.

Case UPC: 10685060004327
Case NET WT. 12.1 LB (5.48kg)
Case Gross WT. 13.0 LB

Case Item Code: 33062

Case Dimensions: 15.0” Lx7.5” Wx 12.0" H
Case Cube: 0.78

Tier x Height: 15x 3

Cases Per Pallet: 45



Product Name: Godfathers Sausage Mini Pizza

Product Secondary Name: Sausage Made With Pork, Chicken and Beef.

Product Item Code: 400428

Nutrition Facts

18 servings per container
Serving size 1 pizza (2889)
|

Amount per serving

Calories 700
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 33g 42%
Saturated Fat 15¢g 75%
Trans Fat 0.5g
Cholesterol 60mg 20%
Sodium 2090mg 91%
Total Carbohydrate 72g 26%
Dietary Fiber 5g 18%
Total Sugars 59
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%
Protein 28g
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 401mg 30%
Iron 6Bmg 35%
Potassium 568mg 10%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat
Product NET WT. 10.1 OZ (288g)

Products Per Case: 18

Handling Statement: Keep Frozen or Refrigerated

Product Shelf Life: 6 Months Frozen (0°F or Below) 3

Days Refrigerated (41° or Below)

Revised: 2/11/25

FOOD SOLUTIONS’

INGREDIENTS: Crust (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour,
Wheat Starch, Niacin {Vitamin B3}, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1},
Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Folic Acid, Silicon Dioxide {Flow Aid}],
Water, Butter Flavored Oil [Liquid and Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Contains 2% Or Less
Of: Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene {Color}], Shortening Flakes
[Palm Oil, Natural Butter Flavor, Soy Lecithin], Soybean Qil, Contains 2% Or Less Of:
Yeast, Salt, Sugar, Vital Wheat Gluten, Monoglycerides, Dough Conditioner [Wheat
Flour, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, L-Cysteine], Dough Conditioner [Microcrystalline
Cellulose, L-Cysteine, Corn Starch]), Pizza Cheese (Mozzarella Cheese [Milk and Skim
Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Cellulose [Anti-Caking], Sodium Citrate), Pizza Sauce
(Tomato Puree [Water, Tomato Paste], Salt, Spices, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder,
Citric Acid), Cooked Pizza Topping (Sausage Made With Pork, Chicken and Beef [Pork,
Mechanically Separated Chicken, Beef, Spices, Salt, Water, Flavorings], Water,
Textured Soy Flour, Sodium Lactate, Soy Protein Concentrate, Sodium Phosphates,
Sodium Diacetate).

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Contains Bioengineered Food Ingredients.

Case UPC: 10685060004280
Case NET WT. 11.3 LB (5.12kg)
Case Gross WT. 12.3 LB

Case Item Code: 33063

Case Dimensions: 15.0” Lx7.5” Wx 12.0" H
Case Cube: 0.78

Tier x Height: 15 x 3

Cases Per Pallet: 45



Product Name: Godfathers Pepperoni Mini Pizza

Product Item Code: 400427

Nutrition Facts

18 servings per container
Serving size 1 pizza (2739)
|

Amount per serving

Calories 720

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 37g 47%
Saturated Fat 17g 85%
Trans Fat 1g

Cholesterol 70mg 23%

Sodium 1920mg 83%

Total Carbohydrate 70g 25%
Dietary Fiber 4g 14%
Total Sugars 5g

Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%

Protein 26g

|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 430mg 35%

Iron 6mg 35%

Potassium 458mg 10%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Wheat
Product NET WT. 9.6 OZ (273g)

Products Per Case: 18

FOOD SOLUTIONS’

INGREDIENTS: Crust (Enriched Bleached Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour,
Wheat Starch, Niacin {Vitamin B3}, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1},
Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Folic Acid, Silicon Dioxide {Flow Aid}],
Water, Butter Flavored Oil [Liquid and Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Contains 2% Or Less
Of: Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene {Color}], Shortening Flakes
[Palm Qil, Natural Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene], Soybean Qil, Contains 2% Or Less Of:
Yeast, Salt, Sugar, Vital Wheat Gluten, Monoglycerides, Dough Conditioner [Wheat
Flour, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, L-Cysteine], Dough Conditioner [Microcrystalline
Cellulose, L-Cysteine, Corn Starch]), Pizza Cheese (Mozzarella Cheese [Milk and Skim
Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Cellulose [Anti-Caking], Sodium Citrate), Pizza Sauce
(Tomato Puree [Water, Tomato Paste], Salt, Spices, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Citric
Acid), Pepperoni (Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Water, Dextrose, Spices,
Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Garlic Powder, Sodium Nitrite, BHA,
BHT, Citric Acid).

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Contains Bioengineered Food Ingredients.

Case UPC: 10685060004273
Case NET WT. 10.8 LB (4.89kg)

Case Gross WT. 11.6 LB

Handling Statement: Keep Frozen or Refrigerated Case Item Code: 33060

Product Shelf Life: 6 Months Frozen (0°F or Below) 3 Case Dimensions: 15.0” Lx 7.5” Wx 10.0” H

Days Refrigerated (41° or Below)

Revised: 1/22/25

Case Cube: 0.65
Tier x Height: 15 x 4

Cases Per Pallet: 60
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